

End-of-Sale Announcement for Ripple Maker AM and Ripple Maker PM Effective Date: February 1, 2025

Ripples Ltd. announces the End-of-Sale (EOS) for **Ripple Maker AM** and **Ripple Maker PM**, effective **February 1, 2025**.

Key Points of the Announcement:

- 1. **No new orders** for Ripple Maker AM or Ripple Maker PM will be accepted after this date.
- 2. **Warranty renewals** for these models will no longer be available.
- 3. No new features will be released for these machines.
- 4. **Ripples Cloud** and **Ripples App** will continue to be developed and supported for use with these models.

Options for Existing Customers:

- **Support Plan**: Customers can renew their Advanced Support plans.
- **Design Plan**: Customers can renew their Advanced Design plans.
- **Ripples Pods**: Continue purchasing Ripples Pods for these machines.
- **Repairs**: Ripple Maker AM/PM can be repaired at a cost of **\$600**, excluding shipping.

Upgrade Offer:

Throughout 2025, Ripples Ltd. offers a **discounted upgrade** to the following models:

- **Ripple Maker II**: \$1,350
- **Ripple Maker II Pro**: \$1,850

Important: The upgrade price will increase significantly after December 31, 2025.

We appreciate your support and partnership. For further information, please contact our support team.